87672		Val <u>h</u> y Page 82
		STATE OF OREGON.
OUNTAIN TITL	e company	County of Klamath ss.
07 Main	Orregion 97601	Diled for more than the
Lamath Falls	, Oregon 97601	Filed for record at request of:
Attn: Carla Yancy AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO		<u>Mountain Title Co.</u>
		on this <u>26th</u> day of <u>May</u> A.D., 19 <u>88</u>
TRANS CALIFORNIA ESCROW		at 3:54 o'clockM. and duly recorded
21241 VENTURA BLVD. #148		in Vol. <u>M88</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> Page <u>8249</u> .
WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91364		Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Decnotha Alpetoch
ATTN: PHYLL]	Y 가장 있었는데 것 것 것 같아요 아이는 것 것 ㅠ 아이들 네 말 것	
MT(-1	19455	Fee, \$5:00 = Party = True (Line
	DEED OF	FULL RECONVEYANCE
The undersigned		
The undersigned		FULL RECONVETANCE tee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows: Recorded : June 24, 1982
Dated	i as Trustee or Successor Trus	tee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows:
	as Trustee or Successor Trus : June 16, 1982 :	tee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows: Recorded : June 24, 1982
Dated	i as Trustee or Successor Trus	tee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows: Recorded : June 24, 1982
Dated Fee Number County Of	I as Trustee or Successor Trus : June 16, 1982 : : Klamath	tee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows: Recorded : June 24, 1982
Dated Fee Number	d as Trustee or Successor Trus : Jume 16, 1982 : : Klamath : Oregon	tee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows: Recorded : June 24, 1982
Dated Fee Number County Of	I as Trustee or Successor Trus : June 16, 1982 : : Klamath	tee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows: Recorded : June 24, 1982
Dated Fee Number County Of State Of Trustor	d as Trustee or Successor Trus : Jume 16, 1982 : : Klamath : Oregon : HJCH MACCREGOR	tee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows: Recorded : June 24, 1982 Book : M82 Page : 8019
Dated Fee Number County Of State Of	d as Trustee or Successor Trus : June 16; 1982 : : Klamath : Oregon : HUCH MACGREGOR : Transamerica Title Insul	tee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows: Recorded : June 24, 1982 Book :M82 Page : 8019

having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obliga tions secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.

241

Date

00

: May 17, 1988

TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

BY ŧ State Of Oregon SS County Of Multnomah , 19<u>88</u>. May 17 who being James D. Thompson duly sworn did, say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and he action wedged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. NOTARL Configuration of the second Before Ma: Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires:

(Seal)

anterestation in the